Sefton Council &

TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE

CLASSIFIED ROAD LIST AS AT 31/3/2024
TOWN_NAME

STREET_DESCRIPTOR
AINTREE LANE
AINTREE LANE
AINTREE ROAD
ALBERT ROAD

ALT ROAD

ALTCAR ROAD

ASH STREET
AUGHTON ROAD
BACK LANE

BACK O THE TOWN LANE
BAILEY DRIVE
BALFOUR ROAD
BALLIOL ROAD
BALLIOL ROAD EAST
BANK LANE
BANKFIELD LANE
BANKS ROAD
BEDFORD PLACE
BEDFORD ROAD

BELLS LANE

BIRKDALE COP
BOTANIC ROAD
BOTANIC ROAD
BRASENOSE ROAD
BREEZE HILL

BREEZE HILL

BREWERY LANE
BREWSTER STREET
BRICKWALL LANE
BRIDGE ROAD

BRIDGE ROAD
BRIDGES LANE
BRIDGES LANE

BROOK ROAD
BROOMS CROSS ROAD
BROOMS CROSS ROAD
BROOMS CROSS ROAD
BROOMS CROSS ROAD
BUCKLEY HILL LANE

AINTREE
AINTREE
BOOTLE
SOUTHPORT
HIGHTOWN
FORMBY
SOUTHPORT
BIRKDALE

LITTLE CROSBY
INCE BLUNDELL

BOOTLE
BOOTLE
BOOTLE
BOOTLE
MELLING
SOUTHPORT
SOUTHPORT
BOOTLE
BOOTLE
LYDIATE
SOUTHPORT
SOUTHPORT
SOUTHPORT
BOOTLE
BOOTLE
BOOTLE
MELLING
BOOTLE
SEFTON
CROSBY
LITHERLAND
SEFTON
SEFTON
THORNTON
NETHERTON
SEFTON
THORNTON
THORNTON
SEFTON

ROAD_NUMBER
B5192
B5194
A5098
A565
C5115
B5195
A5267
B5208
C5114
C5120
A5038
C5103
A5058
A5058
A506
B5244
C5203
C5104
C5104
C5122
B5243
A5267
B5244
B5318
A5057
A5058
C5127
A5038
B5422
C5112
A567
B5422
C5120
C5133
A5758
A5758
A565
A5758
B5422



STREET_DESCRIPTOR
BULL BRIDGE LANE
BULL BRIDGE LANE
CAMBRIDGE ROAD
CAMBRIDGE ROAD
CAMBRIDGE ROAD
CAMBRIDGE ROAD
CARR LANE
CEMETERY ROAD
CHURCH ROAD
CHURCH ROAD
CHURCH ROAD
CHURCH ROAD
CHURCH ROAD
CHURCH ROAD
CLAREMONT ROAD
COACHMANS LANE
COLLEGE ROAD
COLLEGE ROAD
COPY LANE

COPY LANE
CORONATION ROAD
CORONATION ROAD
CORONATION WALK
CRESCENT ROAD
CROSBY ROAD NORTH
CROSBY ROAD SOUTH
CROSBY ROAD SOUTH
CROSS GREEN
CUNSCOUGH LANE
DAMFIELD LANE
DAMFIELD LANE
DAMFIELD LANE
DERBY ROAD

DERBY ROAD

DERBY ROAD

DEYES LANE

DODDS LANE
DODDS LANE

DUKE STREET

DUNNINGS BRIDGE ROAD
DUNNINGS BRIDGE ROAD
DUNNINGS BRIDGE ROAD

EAST LANE
EASTBANK STREET

EASTBANK STREET SQUARE

TOWN_NAME

AINTREE
AINTREE
SEAFORTH
SOUTHPORT
SOUTHPORT
SOUTHPORT
BIRKDALE
SOUTHPORT
FORMBY
LITHERLAND
LITHERLAND
LITHERLAND
SEAFORTH
SEAFORTH
BIRKDALE
SEFTON
CROSBY
CROSBY
NETHERTON
NETHERTON
CROSBY
CROSBY
SOUTHPORT
SEAFORTH
WATERLOO
SEAFORTH
WATERLOO
FORMBY
MELLING
MAGHULL
MAGHULL
MAGHULL
BOOTLE
BOOTLE
SOUTHPORT
MAGHULL
MAGHULL
MAGHULL
FORMBY
NETHERTON
NETHERTON
NETHERTON

INCE BLUNDELL

SOUTHPORT
SOUTHPORT

ROAD_NUMBER
B5194
C5101
B5421
A5267
A565
B5244
C5206
A5267
B5424
A5036
A5090
C5106
B5421
C5135
B5243
C5120
C5112
C5113
A5207
B5194
B5193
C5112
B5245
B5421
A565
A565
A565
B5424
A506
A5147
A59
C5125
A5058
A565
C5204
C5126
C5128
C5129
C5117
A5036
A5038
A59
C5120
A570
A570



STREET_DESCRIPTOR
EASTBOURNE ROAD
EASTWAY

EDGE LANE

EDGE LANE

EDGE LANE
EVERTON ROAD
EWART ROAD
FERNHILL ROAD
FLEETWOODS LANE
FORMBY BRIDGE
FORMBY BYPASS
FORMBY BYPASS
FOXHOUSE LANE
GLOVERS LANE
GORSEY LANE
GORSEY LANE
GREEN LANE

GREEN LANE
GUILDFORD ROAD
GUILDFORD ROAD
HALL LANE

HALL LANE

HALSALL ROAD
HARTWOOD ROAD
HAWTHORNE ROAD
HAWTHORNE ROAD
HAWTHORNE ROAD
HEATHFIELD ROAD
INCE LANE

INCE ROAD

IRLAM ROAD
IRLAM ROAD
ISLINGTON

KEW ROAD
KIRKLAKE ROAD
KNOWSLEY ROAD
LADY GREEN LANE
LEICESTER STREET
LIFEBOAT ROAD
LINACRE LANE
LINACRE LANE
LINACRE ROAD
LITHERLAND ROAD
LITTLE CROSBY ROAD
LITTLE CROSBY ROAD

TOWN_NAME
BIRKDALE
MAGHULL
CROSBY
SEFTON
SEFTON
BIRKDALE
SEAFORTH
BOOTLE
NETHERTON
FORMBY
FORMBY
INCE BLUNDELL
MAGHULL
NETHERTON
HIGHTOWN
LITHERLAND
MAGHULL
THORNTON
BIRKDALE
BIRKDALE
MAGHULL
MAGHULL
BIRKDALE
SOUTHPORT
BOOTLE
LITHERLAND
LITHERLAND
BIRKDALE
THORNTON
THORNTON
BOOTLE
BOOTLE
CROSBY
BIRKDALE
FORMBY
BOOTLE
INCE BLUNDELL
SOUTHPORT
FORMBY
BOOTLE
BOOTLE
LITHERLAND
BOOTLE
CROSBY
LITTLE CROSBY

ROAD_NUMBER
A5267
C5126
C5132
B5422
C5132
B5208
B5421
C5105
C5108
C5117
A565
A565
C5124
C5108
C5115
B5422
B5422
A5207
B5243
C5206
C5124
C5125
C5202
A5267
A5090
A5090
B5422
C5206
A565
C5134
A5057
C5109
B5193
B5243
C5117
A566
C5120
B5245
C5117
A566
C5110
A567
C5111
B5193
B5193



STREET_DESCRIPTOR
LIVERPOOL AVENUE
LIVERPOOL ROAD
LIVERPOOL ROAD
LIVERPOOL ROAD
LIVERPOOL ROAD
LIVERPOOL ROAD
LIVERPOOL ROAD
LIVERPOOL ROAD
LIVERPOOL ROAD
LIVERPOOL ROAD NORTH
LIVERPOOL ROAD NORTH
LIVERPOOL ROAD SOUTH
LIVERPOOL ROAD SOUTH
LONDON STREET
LORD STREET

LORD STREET WEST
LULWORTH ROAD
LUNT ROAD

LUNT ROAD

LYDIATE LANE
LYDIATE LANE
MAGHULL LANE
MAIRSCOUGH LANE
MANCHESTER ROAD
MANOR ROAD
MARIAN SQUARE
MARSH LANE
MELLING LANE
MELLING ROAD
MEOLS COP ROAD
MERSEY ROAD
MERSEY VIEW
MERTON ROAD
MILL LANE

MILLERS BRIDGE
MOOR LANE

MOOR LANE

MOOR LANE

MOSS LANE

MOSS LANE

MOSS LANE

MOSS LANE

MOSS LANE

MOSS LANE

MOSS LANE

TOWN_NAME

AINSDALE
AINSDALE
BIRKDALE
BIRKDALE
BIRKDALE
CROSBY
FORMBY
FORMBY
LYDIATE
MAGHULL
MAGHULL
MAGHULL
MAGHULL
SOUTHPORT
SOUTHPORT
SOUTHPORT
BIRKDALE
SEFTON
THORNTON
SEFTON
THORNTON
MELLING
LYDIATE
SOUTHPORT
SOUTHPORT
NETHERTON
BOOTLE
MAGHULL
AINTREE
SOUTHPORT
CROSBY

BRIGHTON LE SANDS

BOOTLE
SOUTHPORT
BOOTLE
CROSBY

INCE BLUNDELL

THORNTON
BOOTLE

HIGHTOWN
HIGHTOWN

LITTLE CROSBY

LYDIATE
MAGHULL
SOUTHPORT

ROAD_NUMBER
A565
A565
A5267
A565
B5208
A565
B5424
C5119
B5407
A5147
C5129
B5422
C5130
C5204
A565
A565
A565
C5120
C5120
A5207
A5207
C5126
A5147
B5245
A5267
C5108
A5098
C5127
C5102
B5276
C5112
C5112
A5057
A5267
A5058
A565
A565
A565
C5106
B5193
C5116
B5193
C5121
C5128
C5205



STREET_DESCRIPTOR
MOSS ROAD

MOSS SIDE

MOUNT PLEASANT
NETHERTON WAY
NORTH END LANE

NORTHERN PERIMETER ROAD

NORTHFIELD ROAD
NORTHWAY
NORTHWAY
NORWOOD AVENUE
NORWOOD ROAD
ORIEL ROAD
ORMSKIRK ROAD
ORRELL HILL LANE
ORRELL LANE
ORRELL ROAD
ORRELL ROAD
OXFORD ROAD
PARK CRESCENT
PARK CRESCENT
PARK LANE

PARK LANE WEST
PARK VIEW

PARK VIEW

PARK WALL ROAD
PILLING LANE
PRESCOT ROAD
PRESCOT ROAD
PRESTON NEW ROAD
PRINCESS WAY
PROMENADE
QUARRY ROAD
QUEENS ROAD
REGENT ROAD
RIMROSE ROAD
ROCK LANE

ROE LANE

ROSE HILL
RUFFORD ROAD
RUNNELLS LANE
RYEGROUND LANE
SANDRINGHAM ROAD
SANDY LANE
SANDY ROAD
SCAFFOLD LANE

TOWN_NAME
BIRKDALE
FORMBY
WATERLOO
BOOTLE

INCE BLUNDELL
NETHERTON
BOOTLE
LYDIATE
MAGHULL
SOUTHPORT
SOUTHPORT
BOOTLE
AINTREE

INCE BLUNDELL
BOOTLE
BOOTLE
LITHERLAND
WATERLOO
SOUTHPORT
SOUTHPORT
BOOTLE
NETHERTON
THORNTON
THORNTON
INCE BLUNDELL
LYDIATE
MELLING
MELLING
SOUTHPORT
SEAFORTH
SOUTHPORT
THORNTON
SOUTHPORT
BOOTLE
BOOTLE
MELLING
SOUTHPORT
SOUTHPORT
SOUTHPORT
CROSBY
FORMBY
WATERLOO
HIGHTOWN
SEAFORTH
INCE BLUNDELL

ROAD_NUMBER
B5243
C5118
C5112
A5038
C5115
A5207
A566
A59
A59
B5276
B5276
B5190
A59
B5193
C5107
C5106
C5106
C5112
A565
B5280
C5107
C5108
A565
A5758
C5120
C5123
A506
B5197
A565
A5036
B5245
A565
B5280
A5036
A565
C5127
A5267
A5267
B5244
C5131
B5424
B5421
C5115
B5421
A565



STREET_DESCRIPTOR
SCARISBRICK NEW ROAD
SCHOOL LANE
SCHOOL LANE
SCHOOL LANE
SEFTON LANE
SEFTON ROAD
SEGARS LANE
SOUTH ROAD
SOUTHPORT ROAD
SOUTHPORT ROAD
SOUTHPORT ROAD
SOUTHPORT ROAD
SOUTHPORT ROAD
SOUTHPORT ROAD
SPENCERS LANE
SPENCERS LANE
SPRINGWELL ROAD
ST LUKES CHURCH ROAD
ST LUKES ROAD

ST OSWALDS LANE
ST PETERS ROAD
STANLEY ROAD
STATION ROAD
STATION ROAD
STATION ROAD
STRAND ROAD
STRAND ROAD
SUSSEX ROAD

THE BYPASS

THE MONUMENT
UPPER AUGHTON ROAD
VICTORIA ROAD
VIRGINS LANE
WADDICAR LANE
WANGO LANE
WANGO LANE
WARBRECK MOOR
WASHINGTON PARADE
WATER LANE
WATERLOO ROAD
WATTS LANE
WESTWAY
WESTWAY

TOWN_NAME

SOUTHPORT
AINTREE
LITHERLAND
MAGHULL
MAGHULL
LITHERLAND
AINSDALE
WATERLOO
BOOTLE
FORMBY
LYDIATE
LYDIATE
THORNTON
THORNTON
MELLING
MELLING
BOOTLE
FORMBY
SOUTHPORT
NETHERTON
BIRKDALE
BOOTLE
LYDIATE
MAGHULL
MAGHULL
BOOTLE
BOOTLE
SOUTHPORT
CROSBY
SOUTHPORT
BIRKDALE

INCE BLUNDELL

THORNTON
MELLING
AINTREE
AINTREE
AINTREE
BOOTLE
SOUTHPORT
BIRKDALE
BOOTLE
MAGHULL
MAGHULL

ROAD_NUMBER
A570
B5194
C5106
C5126
B5422
B5422
C5201
C5112
A5038
B5424
A5147
C5123
A565
A5758
c5101
C5127
C5105
C5117
A5267
C5108
B5208
A567
C5123
C5124
C5127
A5057
B5191
C5204
A565
C5204
B5208
C5120
C5114
C5101
B5192
B5194
A59
B5191
A565
A565
C5106
A5147
B5422

Please note that the roads contained in this dataset are subject to change without prior notice.
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