

TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE

CLASSIFIED ROAD LIST AS AT 31/3/2024

STREET_DESCRIPTOR	TOWN_NAME	ROAD_NUMBER
AINTREE LANE	AINTREE	B5192
AINTREE LANE	AINTREE	B5194
AINTREE ROAD	BOOTLE	A5098
ALBERT ROAD	SOUTHPORT	A565
ALT ROAD	HIGHTOWN	C5115
ALTCAR ROAD	FORMBY	B5195
ASH STREET	SOUTHPORT	A5267
AUGHTON ROAD	BIRKDALE	B5208
BACK LANE	LITTLE CROSBY	C5114
BACK O THE TOWN LANE	INCE BLUNDELL	C5120
BAILEY DRIVE	BOOTLE	A5038
BALFOUR ROAD	BOOTLE	C5103
BALLIOL ROAD	BOOTLE	A5058
BALLIOL ROAD EAST	BOOTLE	A5058
BANK LANE	MELLING	A506
BANKFIELD LANE	SOUTHPORT	B5244
BANKS ROAD	SOUTHPORT	C5203
BEDFORD PLACE	BOOTLE	C5104
BEDFORD ROAD	BOOTLE	C5104
BELLS LANE	LYDIATE	C5122
BIRKDALE COP	SOUTHPORT	B5243
BOTANIC ROAD	SOUTHPORT	A5267
BOTANIC ROAD	SOUTHPORT	B5244
BRASENOSE ROAD	BOOTLE	B5318
BREEZE HILL	BOOTLE	A5057
BREEZE HILL	BOOTLE	A5058
BREWERY LANE	MELLING	C5127
BREWSTER STREET	BOOTLE	A5038
BRICKWALL LANE	SEFTON	B5422
BRIDGE ROAD	CROSBY	C5112
BRIDGE ROAD	LITHERLAND	A567
BRIDGES LANE	SEFTON	B5422
BRIDGES LANE	SEFTON	C5120
BROOK ROAD	THORNTON	C5133
BROOMS CROSS ROAD	NETHERTON	A5758
BROOMS CROSS ROAD	SEFTON	A5758
BROOMS CROSS ROAD	THORNTON	A565
BROOMS CROSS ROAD	THORNTON	A5758
BUCKLEY HILL LANE	SEFTON	B5422

STREET_DESCRIPTOR	TOWN_NAME	ROAD_NUMBER
BULL BRIDGE LANE	AINTREE	B5194
BULL BRIDGE LANE	AINTREE	C5101
CAMBRIDGE ROAD	SEAFORTH	B5421
CAMBRIDGE ROAD	SOUTHPORT	A5267
CAMBRIDGE ROAD	SOUTHPORT	A565
CAMBRIDGE ROAD	SOUTHPORT	B5244
CARR LANE	BIRKDALE	C5206
CEMETERY ROAD	SOUTHPORT	A5267
CHURCH ROAD	FORMBY	B5424
CHURCH ROAD	LITHERLAND	A5036
CHURCH ROAD	LITHERLAND	A5090
CHURCH ROAD	LITHERLAND	C5106
CHURCH ROAD	SEAFORTH	B5421
CHURCH ROAD	SEAFORTH	C5135
CLAREMONT ROAD	BIRKDALE	B5243
COACHMANS LANE	SEFTON	C5120
COLLEGE ROAD	CROSBY	C5112
COLLEGE ROAD	CROSBY	C5113
COPY LANE	NETHERTON	A5207
COPY LANE	NETHERTON	B5194
CORONATION ROAD	CROSBY	B5193
CORONATION ROAD	CROSBY	C5112
CORONATION WALK	SOUTHPORT	B5245
CRESCENT ROAD	SEAFORTH	B5421
CROSBY ROAD NORTH	WATERLOO	A565
CROSBY ROAD SOUTH	SEAFORTH	A565
CROSBY ROAD SOUTH	WATERLOO	A565
CROSS GREEN	FORMBY	B5424
CUNSCOUGH LANE	MELLING	A506
DAMFIELD LANE	MAGHULL	A5147
DAMFIELD LANE	MAGHULL	A59
DAMFIELD LANE	MAGHULL	C5125
DERBY ROAD	BOOTLE	A5058
DERBY ROAD	BOOTLE	A565
DERBY ROAD	SOUTHPORT	C5204
DEYES LANE	MAGHULL	C5126
DODDS LANE	MAGHULL	C5128
DODDS LANE	MAGHULL	C5129
DUKE STREET	FORMBY	C5117
DUNNINGS BRIDGE ROAD	NETHERTON	A5036
DUNNINGS BRIDGE ROAD	NETHERTON	A5038
DUNNINGS BRIDGE ROAD	NETHERTON	A59
EAST LANE	INCE BLUNDELL	C5120
EASTBANK STREET	SOUTHPORT	A570
EASTBANK STREET SQUARE	SOUTHPORT	A570

STREET_DESCRIPTOR	TOWN_NAME	ROAD_NUMBER
EASTBOURNE ROAD	BIRKDALE	A5267
EASTWAY	MAGHULL	C5126
EDGE LANE	CROSBY	C5132
EDGE LANE	SEFTON	B5422
EDGE LANE	SEFTON	C5132
EVERTON ROAD	BIRKDALE	B5208
EWART ROAD	SEAFORTH	B5421
FERNHILL ROAD	BOOTLE	C5105
FLEETWOODS LANE	NETHERTON	C5108
FORMBY BRIDGE	FORMBY	C5117
FORMBY BYPASS	FORMBY	A565
FORMBY BYPASS	INCE BLUNDELL	A565
FOXHOUSE LANE	MAGHULL	C5124
GLOVERS LANE	NETHERTON	C5108
GORSEY LANE	HIGHTOWN	C5115
GORSEY LANE	LITHERLAND	B5422
GREEN LANE	MAGHULL	B5422
GREEN LANE	THORNTON	A5207
GUILDFORD ROAD	BIRKDALE	B5243
GUILDFORD ROAD	BIRKDALE	C5206
HALL LANE	MAGHULL	C5124
HALL LANE	MAGHULL	C5125
HALSALL ROAD	BIRKDALE	C5202
HARTWOOD ROAD	SOUTHPORT	A5267
HAWTHORNE ROAD	BOOTLE	A5090
HAWTHORNE ROAD	LITHERLAND	A5090
HAWTHORNE ROAD	LITHERLAND	B5422
HEATHFIELD ROAD	BIRKDALE	C5206
INCE LANE	THORNTON	A565
INCE ROAD	THORNTON	C5134
IRLAM ROAD	BOOTLE	A5057
IRLAM ROAD	BOOTLE	C5109
ISLINGTON	CROSBY	B5193
KEW ROAD	BIRKDALE	B5243
KIRKLAKE ROAD	FORMBY	C5117
KNOWSLEY ROAD	BOOTLE	A566
LADY GREEN LANE	INCE BLUNDELL	C5120
LEICESTER STREET	SOUTHPORT	B5245
LIFEBOAT ROAD	FORMBY	C5117
LINACRE LANE	BOOTLE	A566
LINACRE LANE	BOOTLE	C5110
LINACRE ROAD	LITHERLAND	A567
LITHERLAND ROAD	BOOTLE	C5111
LITTLE CROSBY ROAD	CROSBY	B5193
LITTLE CROSBY ROAD	LITTLE CROSBY	B5193

STREET_DESCRIPTOR	TOWN_NAME	ROAD_NUMBER
LIVERPOOL AVENUE	AINSDALE	A565
LIVERPOOL ROAD	AINSDALE	A565
LIVERPOOL ROAD	BIRKDALE	A5267
LIVERPOOL ROAD	BIRKDALE	A565
LIVERPOOL ROAD	BIRKDALE	B5208
LIVERPOOL ROAD	CROSBY	A565
LIVERPOOL ROAD	FORMBY	B5424
LIVERPOOL ROAD	FORMBY	C5119
LIVERPOOL ROAD	LYDIATE	B5407
LIVERPOOL ROAD NORTH	MAGHULL	A5147
LIVERPOOL ROAD NORTH	MAGHULL	C5129
LIVERPOOL ROAD SOUTH	MAGHULL	B5422
LIVERPOOL ROAD SOUTH	MAGHULL	C5130
LONDON STREET	SOUTHPORT	C5204
LORD STREET	SOUTHPORT	A565
LORD STREET WEST	SOUTHPORT	A565
LULWORTH ROAD	BIRKDALE	A565
LUNT ROAD	SEFTON	C5120
LUNT ROAD	THORNTON	C5120
LYDIATE LANE	SEFTON	A5207
LYDIATE LANE	THORNTON	A5207
MAGHULL LANE	MELLING	C5126
MAIRSCOUGH LANE	LYDIATE	A5147
MANCHESTER ROAD	SOUTHPORT	B5245
MANOR ROAD	SOUTHPORT	A5267
MARIAN SQUARE	NETHERTON	C5108
MARSH LANE	BOOTLE	A5098
MELLING LANE	MAGHULL	C5127
MELLING ROAD	AINTREE	C5102
MEOLS COP ROAD	SOUTHPORT	B5276
MERSEY ROAD	CROSBY	C5112
MERSEY VIEW	BRIGHTON LE SANDS	C5112
MERTON ROAD	BOOTLE	A5057
MILL LANE	SOUTHPORT	A5267
MILLERS BRIDGE	BOOTLE	A5058
MOOR LANE	CROSBY	A565
MOOR LANE	INCE BLUNDELL	A565
MOOR LANE	THORNTON	A565
MOSS LANE	BOOTLE	C5106
MOSS LANE	HIGHTOWN	B5193
MOSS LANE	HIGHTOWN	C5116
MOSS LANE	LITTLE CROSBY	B5193
MOSS LANE	LYDIATE	C5121
MOSS LANE	MAGHULL	C5128
MOSS LANE	SOUTHPORT	C5205

STREET_DESCRIPTOR	TOWN_NAME	ROAD_NUMBER
MOSS ROAD	BIRKDALE	B5243
MOSS SIDE	FORMBY	C5118
MOUNT PLEASANT	WATERLOO	C5112
NETHERTON WAY	BOOTLE	A5038
NORTH END LANE	INCE BLUNDELL	C5115
NORTHERN PERIMETER ROAD	NETHERTON	A5207
NORTHFIELD ROAD	BOOTLE	A566
NORTHWAY	LYDIATE	A59
NORTHWAY	MAGHULL	A59
NORWOOD AVENUE	SOUTHPORT	B5276
NORWOOD ROAD	SOUTHPORT	B5276
ORIEL ROAD	BOOTLE	B5190
ORMSKIRK ROAD	AINTREE	A59
ORRELL HILL LANE	INCE BLUNDELL	B5193
ORRELL LANE	BOOTLE	C5107
ORRELL ROAD	BOOTLE	C5106
ORRELL ROAD	LITHERLAND	C5106
OXFORD ROAD	WATERLOO	C5112
PARK CRESCENT	SOUTHPORT	A565
PARK CRESCENT	SOUTHPORT	B5280
PARK LANE	BOOTLE	C5107
PARK LANE WEST	NETHERTON	C5108
PARK VIEW	THORNTON	A565
PARK VIEW	THORNTON	A5758
PARK WALL ROAD	INCE BLUNDELL	C5120
PILLING LANE	LYDIATE	C5123
PRESCOT ROAD	MELLING	A506
PRESCOT ROAD	MELLING	B5197
PRESTON NEW ROAD	SOUTHPORT	A565
PRINCESS WAY	SEAFORTH	A5036
PROMENADE	SOUTHPORT	B5245
QUARRY ROAD	THORNTON	A565
QUEENS ROAD	SOUTHPORT	B5280
REGENT ROAD	BOOTLE	A5036
RIMROSE ROAD	BOOTLE	A565
ROCK LANE	MELLING	C5127
ROE LANE	SOUTHPORT	A5267
ROSE HILL	SOUTHPORT	A5267
RUFFORD ROAD	SOUTHPORT	B5244
RUNNELLS LANE	CROSBY	C5131
RYEGROUND LANE	FORMBY	B5424
SANDRINGHAM ROAD	WATERLOO	B5421
SANDY LANE	HIGHTOWN	C5115
SANDY ROAD	SEAFORTH	B5421
SCAFFOLD LANE	INCE BLUNDELL	A565

STREET_DESCRIPTOR	TOWN_NAME	ROAD_NUMBER
SCARISBRICK NEW ROAD	SOUTHPORT	A570
SCHOOL LANE	AINTREE	B5194
SCHOOL LANE	LITHERLAND	C5106
SCHOOL LANE	MAGHULL	C5126
SEFTON LANE	MAGHULL	B5422
SEFTON ROAD	LITHERLAND	B5422
SEGARS LANE	AINSDALE	C5201
SOUTH ROAD	WATERLOO	C5112
SOUTHPORT ROAD	BOOTLE	A5038
SOUTHPORT ROAD	FORMBY	B5424
SOUTHPORT ROAD	LYDIATE	A5147
SOUTHPORT ROAD	LYDIATE	C5123
SOUTHPORT ROAD	THORNTON	A565
SOUTHPORT ROAD	THORNTON	A5758
SPENCERS LANE	MELLING	C5101
SPENCERS LANE	MELLING	C5127
SPRINGWELL ROAD	BOOTLE	C5105
ST LUKES CHURCH ROAD	FORMBY	C5117
ST LUKES ROAD	SOUTHPORT	A5267
ST OSWALDS LANE	NETHERTON	C5108
ST PETERS ROAD	BIRKDALE	B5208
STANLEY ROAD	BOOTLE	A567
STATION ROAD	LYDIATE	C5123
STATION ROAD	MAGHULL	C5124
STATION ROAD	MAGHULL	C5127
STRAND ROAD	BOOTLE	A5057
STRAND ROAD	BOOTLE	B5191
SUSSEX ROAD	SOUTHPORT	C5204
THE BYPASS	CROSBY	A565
THE MONUMENT	SOUTHPORT	C5204
UPPER AUGHTON ROAD	BIRKDALE	B5208
VICTORIA ROAD	INCE BLUNDELL	C5120
VIRGINS LANE	THORNTON	C5114
WADDICAR LANE	MELLING	C5101
WANGO LANE	AINTREE	B5192
WANGO LANE	AINTREE	B5194
WARBRECK MOOR	AINTREE	A59
WASHINGTON PARADE	BOOTLE	B5191
WATER LANE	SOUTHPORT	A565
WATERLOO ROAD	BIRKDALE	A565
WATTS LANE	BOOTLE	C5106
WESTWAY	MAGHULL	A5147
WESTWAY	MAGHULL	B5422

Please note that the roads contained in this dataset are subject to change without prior notice.